NE131
IVO GmbH & Co.
P.O. Box 3360  •  D-78022 Villingen-Schwenningen
Phone +49 (0)7720 942-0  •  Fax +49 (0)7720 942-999
www.ivo.de  •  e-mail: info@ivo.de
COUNTERS   CONTROLLERS   ENCODERS
Printed in Germany  06.01
IVO GmbH & Co. 170.02.246/4

Multifunctional Counter with
one preset
Order designation
Order no. Output
1 With relay (electrical isolation)
2 With relay, signal output PNP
3 With relay, signal output NPN
4 Without relay, signal output PNP
5 Without relay, signal output NPN
Voltage
1 24 / 48 VAC
2 115 / 230 VAC
3 24 VDC
NE210. 0     AXA1
60.8 108
48
48
18.5
1-6
7
Voltage selector
Packing
Dimensions and cutout size
Features
Models Mulitifunctional device that can be
programmed as:
Batch counter, timer, time relay
Functions Main counter with one preset
Timer with four different time ranges
Time relay function with pickup and
dropout delay
Start value can be programmed
Scaling factor can be programmed
0.001...99.999
Mechanical data
Display 7-segment LED-display
5-digit display of real value,
7.6 mm high
Decimal point can be programmed
Suppression of leading zero
Operation, keypad Front membrane with short-stroke
keys
Front dimensions DIN housing 48 x 48 mm
Mounting Front installation
Fastening Clamping frame
Weight Version AC: ca. 260 g
Version DC: ca. 140 g
Type of connection Plug-in screw terminals
Grid 5.08 mm
Core cross-section Max. 1.5 mm2
Housing material Polycarbonate black, UL 94V-0
Membrane material Polyester
55 min.
55
 m
in
.
45 +0.6
45
 +
0.
6
NE210
Subject to modification in technic and design.
Errors and omissions excepted.
2
Counting mode of signal inputs A / B
UP / DOWN, A - B, A + B, A 90° B x1, A 90° B x2, A 90° B x4
+24V  0V
S
en

Multifunctional counter
in DIN rail with two presets
Order designation
Order no. Interface
0 Without interface
1 RS485
2 RS232
Outputs
1 With relay
Voltage
2 85...265 VAC
3 10...30 VAC/VDC
NE230.      AX01
Normrail
DIN EN 50022
Pin rail, 12-pin
modular dimension 5.0
9
46 60 86 89
70
65.8
41
.8
3524
.7
29
48
58
NE230
Subject to modification in technic and design.
Errors and omissions excepted.
2
max. 250 V
terminal to terminal / to terminal
C
on
tr
ol
 in
pu
t
2
C
on
tr
ol
 in
pu
t
1
S
ig
na
l
in
pu
t S
en
so
r
su
pp
ly
+18V  0V P2 P1
Tr
ac
k
A
Tr
ac
k
B
12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

90.02
Dimensions and cutout sizes
Order designation
1 Sense of rotat. I,  5 rev. = 100 digits
5-digit display, 999.99 m / cm
2 Sense of rotat. II, 5 rev. = 100 digits
5-digit display, 999.99 m
M 310.A0 PTB approval:
M 410.A
Subject to modification in technic and design.
Errors and omissions excepted.
2
Mechanical Meter Counters
Preliminary PTB test
Technical data
Counting mode In direction of defined rotation,
adding. Subtracting in reversed
direction.
Display 5-digit, 9999.95 m/cm
1st wheel with dividing lines
Digit size Approx. 7 mm high, white on black
background
Drive shaft Projecting on both sides, Ø 7 mm
Reset Reset to zero by pushing the lever
(screwed on left or right side, at
choice).
Max. Speed Max. 200.00 m/min. with
measuring wheel
Base plate Steel of 2.5 mm thickness, galvanized
Housing material Gray plastic
Ambient temperature 0...+60 °C
Weight Approx. 380 g
Sense of rotation
Away from user  I Towards user  II
7.5
5.
3
52 64
6
92
106
120
172
Ø
7h
8
2.5
17
35
28
45
1.5
87.05
Dimensions and cutout sizes
Order designation
1 Sense of rotat. I,  2 rev. = 10 digits
5-digit display, 999.95 m / cm
2 Sense of rotat. II, 2 rev. = 10 digits
5-digit display, 999.95 m / cm
3 Sense of rotat. I,  1 rev. = 10 digits
5-digit display, 9999.95 m / cm
4 Sense of rotat. II, 1 rev. = 10 digits
5-digit display, 9999.95 m / cm
M 410.A0 PTB approval:
T 120, T 123, T 124
COUNTERS   CONTROLLERS   ENCODERS
Printed in Germany  03.01
IVO GmbH & Co. 170.02.131/3
IVO GmbH & Co.
P.O. Box 3360  •  D-78022 Villingen-Schwenningen
Phone +49 (0)7720 942-0  •  Fax +49 (0)7720 942-999
www.ivo.de  •  e-mail: info@ivo.de
1
Mechanical Metal
Manual Piece Counters
T 120 with retaining ring
T 123 for table mounting
T 124 for wall mounting
Order designations
T 120. 010A Manual piece counter with
retaining ring
T 123. 010A Manual piece counter for
table mounting
T 124. 010A Manual piece counter for
wall mounting
Technical data
Counting mode After every stroke of the pushbutton,
the counter adds one digit
Display 4-digit, 9999
Digit size Approx. 4.5 mm high, white on black
background
Reset By turning the fixed knurled knob
Housing material Diecast, silver lacquered
Dimensions Housing Ø 47 mm
Base plate Ø 65 mm
Weight T 120 approx. 115 g
T 123 approx. 190 g
T 124 approx. 170 g
Application
For counting the number of people in cinemas, at sporting
events, at ski lifts, etc.
Also for counting piece parts when taking inventory, during
production or when counting traffic.
T 130, T 134
Subject to modification in technic and design.
Errors and omissions excepted.
2
Mechanical Plastic
Manual Piece Counters
Order designations
A Outside housing – yellow
B Outside housing – red
C Outside housing – gray
T 130. 010 Manual piece counter with
retaining ring
T 134. 010 Manual piece counter with base
for table or wall mounting
Print of company logo, if desired
Technical data
Counting mode After every stroke of the pushbutton,
the counter adds one digit
Display 4-digit, 9999
Digit size Approx. 4.5 mm high, white on black
background
Reset By turning the fixed knurled knob
Housing material Red, yellow or gray plastic
Dimensions Housing Ø 47 mm
Base plate Ø 65 mm
Weight T 130 approx. 35 g
T 134 approx. 55 g
T 130 with retaining ring
T 134 for table mounting
Base can be used for table or wall mounting
Application
For counting the number of people in cinemas, at sporting
events, at ski lifts, etc.
Also for counting piece parts when taking inventory, during
production or when counting traffic.
F 304, F 314, F 324, F 334, F 364
IVO GmbH & Co.
P.O. Box 3360  •  D-78022 Villingen-Schwenningen
Phone +49 (0)7720 942-0  •  Fax +49 (0)7720 942-999
www.ivo.de  •  e-mail: info@ivo.de
COUNTERS   CONTROLLERS   ENCODERS
Printed in Germany  03.01
IVO GmbH & Co. 170.02.163/3
1
F 304 with reset button, push-in housing
F 314 with reset button, screw fixture
F 324 with reset button, clamping fixture
Order designations
Standard voltages
A3   24 VDC
A5   24 VAC
A8 110 VAC
A9 230 VAC
Front dimensions 50 x 25 mm
To be plugged in and lined up within
housing
F 304.800B    C Without reset, 8-digit display
F 304.640A   B With key reset, 6-digit display
F 304.650A   B With reset button, 6-digit display
Front dimensions 60 x 50 mm
Fastening of front plate by means of 2
screws
F 314.800B   C Without reset, 8-digit display
F 314.640A   B With key reset, 6-digit display
F 314.650A   B With reset button, 6-digit display
Front dimensions 53.2 x 28.2 mm
Fastening by means of clamp. spring
F 324.800B    C Without reset, 8-digit display
F 324.640A   B With key reset, 6-digit display
F 324.650A   B With reset button, 6-digit display
Front dimensions 60 x 37.5 mm
Fastening of front plate by means of 2
screws
F 334.650A   B With reset button, 6-digit display
Front dimensions 66.5 x 37 mm
Fastening of front plate by means of 4
screws
F 364.640A   B With key reset, 6-digit display
F 364.650A   B With reset button, 6-digit display
Electro-mechanical Impulse
Counter with / without Reset
F 304, F 314, F 324, F 334, F 364
2
Mechanical data
Display 6-digit, 999 999
8-digit, 99 999 999
Digit size Approx. 4.5 mm high, white on black
background
Reset Manual by button or key
Counting 1 pulse = 1 digit added in two half-
steps
Housing material Black plastic
Weight Approx. 100 g
Life cycle Approx. 108 pulses
F 334 with reset button, screw fixture
F 364 with reset button, screw fixture
Electrical data
Maximum counting speed
20 pulses/s 10 pulses/s
Voltage 24 VDC ±10 %  24 VAC ±10 %
110 VAC ±10 %
230 VAC +6/-10 %
Residual ripple ≤ 48 % 50...60 Hz
/ Frequency
Rating 2.2 W 2.4 VA
Min. pulse duration 25 ms 50 ms
Min. pulse interval 25 ms 50 ms
Load factor 100 % 100 %
at 25 °C
E-connection Push-in housing:
Solder terminal or terminal contacts
on silver-plated tab connectors 0.8 x
2.8 mm
Without push-in housing:
Contact pins Ø 1.5 mm, solder
terminal on push-on silverplated
contact lugs
F 364 Screw-clamp-connection